

C. Case No 82 /2022

Dated 17-04-23

Today is fixed for report.

Both parties are absent with out step.

No report has yet been received.

Considering the resolution passed by the local Bar Association the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

P.O. is on leave.

To 12-06-23 for report.

D/C

J.M.1 (I/C)